Feed the Pack 5K & 1M

Saturday, November 08, 2014

56F Sunny 70%H 14mphNNW

Spring Garden Elem , Bedford, TX

5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:30 am
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Name

Antonio Lopez
Wilson Perez

Brock Pacheco
Jose Diaz

Scott Sikes

Carolos Perez

Bill Lesswing

Ethan Hines

David Bravo
William Lesswing
Vitali Rogel
Matthias Morales
Michael Lombardo
Laurence McCarthy
Seth Sadler

Logan Patterson
Brandon Millar
Nathaniel Pardee
Patric Steel

Gus Grieme

Mark Corley

John Lopez

Bryan Schwartz
Chris Montgomerry
Zacharu Sotelo
Unknown Boy

26 Runners --- Average Time of

Half

City
Hurst
Bedford

Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
Bedford

Euless
Bedford
Bedford

Bedford
Colleyville

Bedford

-Place among Females

(Age)

GL
(41
(13)
12
(29)
(36)
(46)
®
G0
(10)
@
®
(40)
(64)
(13)
)
0
®
(3%
(32)
(G4)
39
(43)
(44)
(16)
O

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Split Chip Time

20:29.23
24:34_46
24:41.77
27:06.97
28:27.12
28:27.75
28:30.90
28:45.85
28:55.86
30:20.12
31:45.97
33:28.25
34:30.58
34:50.42
35:58.74
37:00.96
39:24.95
45:13.68
45:26.57
45:33.06
50:01.01
52:14.83
53:02.81
53:20.21
55:33.22
1:05:06.96

Positive Split A

hy - - -
A\ Negative Split éA_\DeItaV|eWT|m|ng.00m

Pace
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:35.
:54.
:56.
t43.
:09.
:09.
:10.
t15.
:18.
:45.
t13.
146.
:06.
t12.
t34.
:54.
t41.
:33.
t37.
:39.
t05.
t49.
t04.
:10.
:52.
:57.

37:48 Avg. Age Grade: 42.6%

Age Grade
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Timing provided by:

63.3%
56.0%
58.7%
54.8%
45.4%
46.6%
50.1%
56.9%
44.7%
52.0%
53.6%
48.9%
39.6%
47.7%
40.3%
46.0%
32.8%
36.2%
29.0%
28.5%
30.5%
25.9%
26.3%
26.4%
24.7%

Place in
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11
13
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17
21
25
26
28
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32
37
40
44
48
52
49
51
54
56
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F 1-99

FEMALE
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Name

Cruz Lesswing
Sherree Pitt

Kaylee Knights
Brianna Hines
Aubrey Steinbrink
Diane Gunter
Amy Brown

Kathy Vaught
Valerie Gould

Erin McCarthy
Alissa Patterson
Sarah Miller

Kandi Stewart
Karrie Co

Tanya Morales
Kim Patterson
Amanda Lesswing
Samantha Lightfoot
Moriah Lightfoot

Rudagara Nsabimana

Zoe Megenbier
Stacia Gantos

Gabrielle Nsabimana

Ashley Grieme
Tiffiny Rogel
Ida Cathcart
Joanne Corley
Michelle Fox
Staci Sotelo
Linda S Burns

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

30 Runners --- Average Time of

City (Age) Half Split

(35
(26)
(16)
12
G
(52)
29
(40)
29
@7
ayn
(35
(40)
G0
39
(35
12
(14)
(10)
29
(10)
0

@
(25)
(40)
(49)
(G3)
(48)
(38)
67

Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
North Richland Hills

Bedford
Fort Worth
Dallas
Bedford

Euless
Euless

Bedford

Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
North Richland Hills

Bedford

Grapevine

Colleyville

Bedford
Bedford

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

39:23 Avg. Age Grade: 41.9%

Place in
Chip Time Pace Age Grade OA GD
26:09.73 8:25.2 57.2% 4-
27:22.09 8:48.5 541% 6 -
27:52.41 8:58.3 54.9% 7-
28:36.16 9:12.4 569% 10 -
30:14.16 9:43.9 49.0% 15 S
30:43.21 9:53.3 56.5% 16-
32:53.34 10:35.2 450% 18 -
33:04.00 10:38.6 46.4% 19 -
33:13.82 10:41.8 445% 20 -
33:23.44 10:44.8 443% 22 -
33:49.93 10:53.4 492% 23 -
34:21.87 11:03.7 435% 24 -
35:14.16 11:20.5 435% 27 -
35:46.60 11:30.9 41.4% 29 -
39:19.82 12:39.6 387% 31 -
39:46.58 12:48.2 37.6% 33 -
40:40.55 13:05.5 40.0% 34 -
40:47.55 13:07.8 385% 36 -
40-47.59 13:07.8 418% 35 -
45:13.25 14:33.3 327% 38 -
45:26.83 14:37.7 375% 39 -
45:28.72 14:38.3 326% 42 -
45:42.27 14:42.7 a11% 43 |24
45:49.05 14:44.8 323% 41 -
46:10.75 14:51.8 332% 45 -
49:21.82 15:53.3 339% 46 -
49:58.23 16:05.0 3520 47 -
53:19.91 17:10.0 31.0% 50 -
55-29.19 17:51.6 273% 53 -
55:34.19 17:53.2 386% 55 -

4. Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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OVERALL

M K 2nd

M 3rd_4th

M 5th_6th

M A13_18

M A19+
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Name

Zane Weddell

Dylan Justice
Michael Portnajmer

Cecil Jackson
Will Louthan
Josue Gonzaelz
Xander Ravines
Michael Yakas
Austin Sadler

Noenie Guillanton
Kim Bailey

Jude Pacheco
Joseluis Gonzalez
David Jacobson
Brayden Davis
Tael Jackson

Thomas Guillanton
Evan Justice
Patrick Bellville
Philip Duing
Cason Garrett
Brody Weddell
Prosper Lefebvre
Nate Taylor

Noah Fisher

Ben Fisher
Austin Neely
Joe Lombardo
James Anderson
Terance Wells
Terry Louthan
Philip Lefebvre
Josh Delich
Matthew Taylor

34 Runners --- Average Time of

City
Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
Fort Worth
Bedford

Fort Worth
Euless

Bedford

Euless
Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
Bedford

Bedford
Bedford
Hurst

Fort Worth

Fort Worth
Bedford
Bedford

Euless

Bedford
Bedford
Arlington
Hurst

-Place among Females

(Age)
a4)

@
®
®
@
®
Q)
O
Q)

)
(10)
)
®
®
®
@

12)
an
(10)
an
an
v
(10)

®

12

(23)
G
(43)
G
G0
(50)
(42)
(35
(29)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Half

hy - - -
A\ Negative Split éA_\DeItaV|eWT|m|ng.00m

14:50 Avg. Age Grade: 33.3%

Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade
7:11.22 7:11.2  56.8%
11:39.89 11:39.9 43.9%
12:17.10 12:17.1  46.3%
12:29.39 12:29.4  455%
13:31.30 13:31.3 37.8%
13:52.62 13:52.6  41.0%
14:51.48 14:51.5 36.2%
15:07.21 15:07.2 35.6%
17:42_.55 17:42.6 28.9%
10:30.70 10:30.7  46.6%
11:27.24 11:27.2  39.6%
11:28.18 11:28.2 42.7%
12:59.63 12:59.6  36.2%
15:47.43 15:47.4  29.8%
16:30.70 16:30.7 28.5%
36:40.61 36:40.6 13.3%
10:30.01 10:30.0  40.7%
11:21.92 11:21.9 38.7%
11:28.42 11:28.4  39.6%
12:18.03 12:18.0 35.8%
12:18.77 12:18.8 35.7%
14:46.54 14:46.5 29.8%
16:30.58 16:30.6 27.5%
23:43.00 23:43.0 19.8%
13:00.69 13:00.7 32.9%
12:58.59 12:58.6 28.6%
13:26.51 13:26.5 27.7%
13:40.41 13:40.4 29.4%
14:10.44 14:10.4  26.3%
14:17.84 14:17.8  26.0%
15:37.22 15:37.2  27.2%
16:28.12 16:28.1 24.2%
19:51.44 19:51.4 19.1%
23:44_.39 23:44.4 156%
Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

Place in

OA

1

14
15
19
37
35
46
48
61

5
11
12
25
53
55
82

4
10
13
16
17
45
59
73

27

26
31
33
42
40
51
58
67
74

GD

1

8

12
19
18
23
24
30

3

13
26
27
34

10
11
22
29
32

15

14
16
17
21
20
25
28
31
33



1M FEMALE

50 Runners --- Average Time of

Half

Name City (Age)

OVERALL 1 |auren Biggan Hurst (30)
F _K 2nd 1 Katherine Graves (@)
2 lzzy Schwartz Keller (7)

3 Elizabeth Graves D)

4 Ashlynn Neely Bedford (7)

5 Josie Wells 4

6 Kendall Herak Fort Worth (5)

7 Aurora Lefebvre Bedford (7)

8 Nylah Delich Arlington (2)

9 Abby Schwartz Keller (5)

10 sabrina Ford Bedford (4)

F 3rd_4th 1 Anna Abshier Bedford (8)
2 Alyssa Price Bedford (10)

3 Macie Espinoza Bedford  (9)

4 Lainie Abshier Bedford (8)

5 Vivian Perez Bedford (9)

6 Sidney Lombardo Bedford (9)

7 Channing Dibler Bedford (8)

8 Colette Ford Bedford (9)

9 Alix Parent Roankoe (10)

F 5th_6th 1 jaclyn Sifuentes Bedford (10)
2 Emily Espinoza Bedford (11)

3 Page Reilly (11)

4 Dallas Jackson (12)

F A19+ 1 Melissa Denton (36)
2 Phung Nguyen (40)

3 Akendra Jackson Fort Worth (29)

4 Keri Abshier Bedford (36)

S Melissa Espinoza Bedford (37)

6 Pam Roseberry Bedford (69)

7 Mary Catherine Anderson Euless (30)

8 Heather Herak Fort Worth (28)

9 vy Nguyen Bedford (35)

10 Heidi Yakas Fort Worth (38)

11 Amy Louthan Bedford (43)

12 Kim Jacobson Bedford (49)

13 shawna Neely Bedford (32)

14 Elisabeth Livingstone Hurst (61)

15 Lynn Davis (30)

16 Melody Fisher Fort Worth (45)

17 Desirae Delich Arlington (34)

18 Amber Bellville Bedford (39)

19 Trina Newnam Fort Worth (55)

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Split Chip Time

9:20.16

10:50.00
10:59.75
11:13.55
13:28.12
14:17.98
14:21.42
17:05.24
19:51.65
20:55.93
25:07.82

10:26.62
12:42.16
12:49.10
12:59.55
13:28.50
13:41.96
15:01.36
20:11.39
20:15.51

12:40.72
13:52.14
20:55.56
36:40.14

11:05.47
12:30.47
12:34.08
13:23.98
13:28.27
14:08.33
14:09.65
14:20.23
15:04.93
15:15.13
15:39.09
15:44.94
16:56.04
17:05.19
18:09.48
19:06.96
19:51.70
20:19.57
20:29.97

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

Pace

9:

10:
10:
11:
13:
14:
14:
17:
19:
20:
25:

10:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
15:
20:
20:

12:
13:
20:
36:

11:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

20.

50.
59.
13.
28.
18.
21.
05.
51.
55.
07.

26.
42.
49.
59.
28.
42.
01.
11.
15.

40.
52.
55.
40.

05.
30.
34.
24.
28.
08.
09.
20.
04.
15.
39.
44 .
56.
05.
09.
07.
51.
19.
30.

17:20 Avg. Age Grade: 30.5%

Age Grade
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45.0%

49.1%
48.4%

39.5%

40.3%
31.1%

27.6%

49.1%
38.1%
38.8%
39.5%
36.9%
36.3%
34.2%
24.6%
23.9%

38.1%
34.0%
22.5%
12.6%

38.7%
35.4%
33.4%
32.0%
32.1%
46.5%
29.6%
29.2%
28.3%
28.5%
29.2%
31.2%
24.9%
33.9%
23.1%
24.5%
21.4%
21.6%
26.0%

Place in
OA GD

2]

¢ Il
4
o 6l
32-
39-
43 228
56-
65-
71-
77-
3
22-
23-
24-
30-
34-
47-
68-
66 B8l

20-
36-
80-
83-
s ISl
18-
21-
28-
29-
38-
41-
44-
52-
49-
50-
54-
57-
60-
62-
63-
64-
69-
70-

4. Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com



F A19+ 20 vijcki Macchietto Keller (58) 20:48.24 20:48.2  26.7%
21 Leigha Reilly (25) 20:57.54 20:57.5  20.0%
22 Crystal Sadler Euless (34) 23:38.13 23:38.1 18.0%
23 sara Taylor Hurst (29) 23:46.52 23:46.5 17.6%
24 vicki Ford Bedford (40) 25:10.11 25:10.1 176% 78 [
25 Emily Hathaway Bedford (34) 25:56.16 25:56.2 16.4%
26 | auren Danhof Hurst (29) 43:53.75 43:53.8  9.6%
-Place among Females /\ Positive Split A“ming provided by:
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. /\ Negative Split DeltaViewTiminglcom



Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 181 Antonio Lopez (M31) 1 M1-99 1st 2.2 20:29.23 6:35.7 20.48 20:31.41 63.3%
2 192 Wilson Perez (M41) 2 M1-99 2nd 28 24:34.46 7:54.6 24.57 24:37.25 56.0%
3 205 Brock Pacheco (M13) 3 M1-99 3rd 5.1 24:41.77 7:56.9 24.68 24:46.90 58.7%
4 178 Cruz Lesswing (F35) -F 1-99 1st 26:09.73 8:25.2 26.15 26:09.73 57.2%
5 219 Jose Diaz (M12) 4 M1-99 4th 145 27:06.97 8:43.7 27.10 27:21.43 54.8%
6 217 Sherree Pitt (F26) -F 1-99 2nd 121 27:22.09 8:48.5 27.37 27:34.14 54.1%
7 175 Kaylee Knights (F16) -F 1-99 3rd 10.7 27:52.41 8:58.3 27.87 28:03.08 54.9%
8 221 Carolos Perez (M36) 5 M1-99 6th 3.0 28:27.75 9:09.7 28.45 28:30.72 46.6%
9 177 Bill Lesswing (M46) 6 M 1-99 7th 4.2 28:30.90 9:10.7 28.50 28:35.15 50.1%
10 173 Brianna Hines (F12) -F 1-99 4th 5.3 28:36.16 9:12.4 28.60 28:41.43 56.9%
11 174 Ethan Hines (M9) 7 M1-99 8th 1.3 28:45.85 9:15.5 28.75 28:47.13 56.9%
12 196 Scott Sikes (M29) 8 M1-99 5th 223 28:27.12 9:09.5 28.45 28:49.43 45.4%
13 154 David Bravo (M30) 9 M1-99 9th 16.5 28:55.86 9:18.7 28.92 29:12.37 44.7%
14 179 William Lesswing (M10) 10 M 1-99 10th 39 30:20.12 9:45.8 30.33 30:24.06 52.0%
15 199 Aubrey Steinbrink (F31) -F 1-99 5th 129 30:14.16 9:43.9 30.23 30:27.08 49.0%
16 214 Diane Gunter (F52) -F 1-99 6th 40 30:43.21 9:53.3 30.72 30:47.25 56.5%
17 223 Vitali Rogel (M8) 11 M 1-99 11th 111 31:45.97 10:13.5 31.75 31:57.10 53.6%
18 203 Amy Brown (F29) -F 1-99 7th 6.7 32:53.34 10:35.2 32.88 33:00.02 45.0%
19 201  Kathy Vaught (F40) JE-199 8th 68 33:04.00 10:38.6 33.07 33:10.83 46.4%
20 168 Valerie Gould (F29) -F 1-99 9th --- 33:13.82 10:41.8 33.22 33:13.82 44.5%
21 187 Matthias Morales (M9) 12 M1-99 12th 19 33:28.25 10:46.4 33.47 33:30.17 48.9%
22 182 Erin McCarthy (F27) -F 1-99 10th 88 33:23.44 10:44.8 33.38 33:32.27 44.3%
23 190 Alissa Patterson (F11) -F 1-99 11th 153 33:49.93 10:53.4 33.82 34:05.25 49.2%
24 210 Sarah Miller (F35) -F 1-99 12th 95 34:21.87 11:03.7 34.35 34:31.36 43.5%
25 180 Michael Lombardo (M40) 13 M 1-99 13th 31 34:30.58 11:06.5 34.50 34:33.64 39.6%
26 183 Laurence McCarthy (M64) 14 M1-99 14th 88 34:50.42 11:12.8 34.83 34:59.20 47.7%
27 200 Kandi Stewart (F40) -F 1-99 13th 153 35:14.16 11:20.5 35.23 35:29.46 43.5%
28 193 Seth Sadler (M13) 15 M 1-99 15th - 35:58.74 11:34.8 35.97 35:58.74 40.3%
29 160 Karrie Co (F30) -F 1-99 1l4th 226 35:46.60 11:30.9 35.77 36:09.17 41.4%
30 191 Logan Patterson (M8) 16 M1-99 16th 151 37:00.96 11:54.9 37.00 37:16.04 46.0%
31 188 Tanya Morales (F39) -F 1-99 15th 87 39:19.82 12:39.6 39.32 39:28.53 38.7%
32 185 Brandon Millar (M30) 17 M1-99 17th 233 39:24.95 12:41.2 39.40 39:48.29 32.8%
33 211 Kim Patterson (F35) -F 1-99 l6th 16.9 39:46.58 12:48.2 39.77 40:03.47 37.6%
34 176 Amanda Lesswing (F12) -F 1-99 17th 35 40:40.55 13:05.5 40.67 40:44.05 40.0%
35 209 Moriah Lightfoot (F10) -F 1-99  19th 41 40:47.59 13:07.8 40.78 40:51.65 41.8%
36 208 Samantha Lightfoot (F14) -F 1-99 18th 44 40:47.55 13:07.8 40.78 40:51.98 38.5%
37 215 Nathaniel Pardee (M9) 18 M 1-99 18th 14 45:13.68 14:33.5 45.22 45:15.11 36.2%
38 189 Rudagara Nsabimana (F29) -F 1-99 20th 10.6 45:13.25 14:33.3 45.22 45:23.81 32.7%
39 H Zoe Megenbier (F10) -F 1-99 21th 144 45:26.83 14:37.7 45.43 45:41.25 37.5%
40 222 Patric Steel (M35) 19 M 1-99 19th 205 45:26.57 14:37.6 45.43 45:47.05 29.0%
41 169 Ashley Grieme (F25) -F 1-99 24th 45:49.05 14:44.8 45.82 45:49.05 32.3%
42 167 Stacia Gantos (F30) BElr o0 22th 215 45:28.72 14:38.3 4547 45:50.24 32.6%
43 220 Gabrielle Nsabimana (F7) -F 1-99 23th 10.0 45:42.27 14:42.7 45.70 45:52.25 41.1%
44 170 Gus Grieme (M32) 20 M 1-99 20th 215 45:33.06 14:39.7 45.55 45:54.59 28.5%
45 224 Tiffiny Rogel (F40) -F 1-99  25th 1575 46:10.75 14:51.8 46.17 48:48.25 33.2%
[BBlPiace among Females Positive Split

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:
ﬁ A

DeltaViewTiming.com



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

159 Ida Cathcart (F49) -F 199 26th 49 49:21.82 15:53.3 49.35 49:26.68 33.9%
161 Joanne Corley (F53) -F 199  27th 244 49:58.23 16:05.0 49.97 50:22.59 35.2%
162 Mark Corley (M54) 21 M1-99 21th 237 50:01.01 16:05.9 50.02 50:24.74 30.5%
206 Bryan Schwartz (M43) 22 M1-99 23th 18.0 53:02.81 17:04.4 53.03 53:20.81 26.3%
212  Michelle Fox (F48) -F 199 28th 122 53:19.91 17:10.0 53.32 53:32.13 31.0%
213  Chris Montgomerry (M44) 23 M1-99 24th 127 53:20.21 17:10.0 53.33 53:32.86 26.4%
225  John Lopez (M39) 24 M1-99 22th 5335 52:14.83 16:49.0 52.231:01:08.36 25.9%
228  Staci Sotelo (F38) -F 199  29th 550.0 55:29.19 17:51.6 55.481:04:39.18 27.3%
226 Zacharu Sotelo (M16) 25 M1-99  25th 550.0 55:33.22 17:52.9 55.551:04:43.21 24.7%
156 Linda S Burns (F67) -F 1-99  30th 5525 55:34.19 17:53.2 55.571:04:46.66 38.6%
227  Unknown Boy (M) 26 M1-99 26th 110.5 1:05:06.96 20:57.5 65.101:06:57.42
Average Age Grade:  42.24%

Average Finish Time: ~ 38:39

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

A\



1M BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 346 Zane Weddell (M14) 1 MA13_1 OA 2.1 7:11.22 7:11.2 2458 7:13.27 56.8%
2 261 Lauren Biggan (F30) -F A19+ OA 5.2 9:20.16 9:20.2 31.93 9:2540 45.0%
3 250 Anna Abshier (F8) -F 3rd_4th 1st 21 10:26.62 10:26.6 35.69 10:28.68 49.1%
4 354 Thomas Guillanton (M12) 2 M5th_6t 1st 0.4 10:30.01 10:30.0 35.92 10:30.39 40.7%
5 355 Noenie Guillanton (M8) 3 M3rd_4t 1st 0.4 10:30.70 10:30.7 35.92 10:31.06 46.6%
6 351 Katherine Graves (F7) -F _K2n 1st 58 10:50.00 10:50.0 37.06 10:55.79 49.1%
7 332 Izzy Schwartz (F7) -F K2n 2nd 04 10:59.75 10:59.8 37.58 11:00.11 48.4%
8 350 Melissa Denton (F36) -F Al9+ 1st 7.9 11:05.47 11:05.5 37.92 11:13.35 38.7%
9 352 Elizabeth Graves (F4) -F _K.2n 3rd 11:13.55 11:13.6 38.37 11:13.55
10 300 Evan Justice (M11) 4 M5th_6t 2nd 3.3 11:21.92 11:21.9 38.83 11:25.27 38.7%
11 255 Kim Bailey (M10) 5 M3rd_4t 2nd 0.4 11:27.24 11:27.2 39.17 11:27.63 39.6%
12 349 Jude Pacheco (M8) 6 M3rd 4t 3rd 03 11:28.18 11:28.2 39.23 11:28.52 42.7%
13 260 Patrick Bellville (M10) 7 M5th 6t 3rd 04 11:28.42 11:28.4 39.23 11:28.80 39.6%
14 299 Dylan Justice (M7) 8 M_K 2n 1st 3.5 11:39.89 11:39.9 39.86 11:43.36 43.9%
15 292 Michael Portnajmer (M5) 9 M_K2n 2nd 12:17.10 12:17.1 42.02 12:17.10 46.3%
16 271 Philip Duing (M11) 10 M5th_6t 4th 2.0 12:18.03 12:18.0 42.08 12:20.00 35.8%
17 216 Cason Garrett (M11) 11 M5th_6t 5th 3.3 12:18.77 12:18.8 42.08 12:22.09 35.7%
18 368 | Phung Nguyen (F40) -F A19+ 2nd 44 12:30.47 12:30.5 42.76 12:34.85 35.4%
19 E Cecil Jackson (M5) 12 M_K 2n 3rd 9.4 12:29.39 12:29.4 42.71 12:38.79 45.5%
20 333 Jaclyn Sifuentes (F10) -F 5th_6th 1st 0.3 12:40.72 12:40.7 43.33 12:41.06 38.1%
21 294 Akendra Jackson (F29) -F Al9+ 3rd 9.6 12:34.08 12:34.1 42.99 12:43.66 33.4%
22 324 Alyssa Price (F10) -F 3rd_4th 2nd 1.6 12:42.16 12:42.2 43.45 12:43.79 38.1%
23 277 Macie Espinoza (F9) -F 3rd_4th 3rd 0.4 12:49.10 12:49.1 43.85 12:49.45 38.8%
24 252 Lainie Abshier (F8) -F 3rd_4th 4th 12:59.55 12:59.6 44.42 12:59.55 39.5%
25 286 Joseluis Gonzalez (M9) 13 M3rd_4t 4th 12:59.63 12:59.6 44.42 12:59.63 36.2%
26 279 Ben Fisher (M23) 14 M A19+ st 119 12:58.59 12:58.6 44.36 13:10.48 28.6%
27 281 Noah Fisher (M12) 15 MA13 1 1st 115 13:00.69 13:00.7 44.47 13:12.16 32.9%
28 251 Keri Abshier (F36) -F A19+ 4th 13:23.98 13:24.0 45.79 13:23.98 32.0%
29 278 Melissa Espinoza (F37) -F Al9+ 5th 2.2 13:28.27 13:28.3 46.07 13:30.49 32.1%
30 323 Vivian Perez (F9) -F 3rd_4th 5th 3.0 13:28.50 13:28.,5 46.07 13:31.55 36.9%
31 318 Austin Neely (M31) 16 M A19+ 2nd  11.3 13:26.51 13:26.5 45.96 13:37.77 27.7%
32 317 Ashlynn Neely (F7) -F _K2n 4th 99 13:28.12 13:28.1 46.07 13:38.00 39.5%
33 306 Joe Lombardo (M43) 17 M A19+ 3rd 3.1 13:40.41 13:40.4 46.76 13:43.51 29.4%
34 307 Sidney Lombardo (F9) -F 3rd_4th 6th 1.7 13:41.96 13:42.0 46.81 13:43.65 36.3%
35 370 Josue Gonzaelz (M5) 18 M_K 2n 5th 13:52.62 13:52.6 47.44 13:52.62 41.0%
36 276 Emily Espinoza (F11) -F 5th_6th 2nd 0.8 13:52.14 13:52.1 47.44 13:52.95 34.0%
37 310 Will Louthan (M7) 19 M_K 2n 4th 3738 13:31.30 13:31.3 46.24 14:09.05 37.8%
38 326 Pam Roseberry (F69) -F Al19+ 6th 4.0 14:08.33 14:08.3 48.35 14:12.29 46.5%
39 363 Josie Wells (F4) -F _K 2n 5th 1.8 14:17.98 14:18.0 48.87 14:19.78
40 362 Terance Wells (M30) 20 M A19+ 5th 2.0 14:17.84 14:17.8 48.87 14:19.82 26.0%
41 254 Mary Catherine Anderson (F -F A19+ 7th 156 14:09.65 14:09.7 48.41 14:25.29 29.6%
42 253 James Anderson (M31) 21 MA19+ 4th 151 14:10.44 14:10.4 48.47 14:25.57 26.3%
43 291 Kendall Herak (F5) -F _K 2n 6th 7.0 14:21.42 14:21.4 49.09 14:28.38 40.3%
44 290 Heather Herak (F28) -F A19+ 8th 8.7 14:20.23 14:20.2 49.04 14:28.95 29.2%
45 345 Brody Weddell (M11) 22 M5th_6t 6th 1.9 14:46.54 14:46.5 50.52 14:48.42 29.8%
46 360 Xander Ravines (M6) 23 M_K_ 2n 6th 4.7 14:51.48 14:51.5 50.80 14:56.13 36.2%
47 270 Channing Dibler (F8) -F 3rd_4th 7th 1.6 15:01.36 15:01.4 51.37 15:02.97 34.2%
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348 Michael Yakas (M6) 24 M_K2n 7th 73 15:07.21 15:07.2 51.72 151450 35.6%
347 Heidi Yakas (F38) B A9+ 10th g9 15:15.13 15:15.1 52.17 15:24.06 28.5%
308 Amy Louthan (F43) -FA19+ 11th 15:39.09 15:39.1 53.54 15:39.09 29.2%
309 Terry Louthan (M50) 25 MA19+ 6th 25 15:37.22 15:37.2 53.43 15:39.67 27.2%
321 Vy Nguyen (F35) Egr Ao+ 9th 387 15:04.93 15:04.9 5154 154362 28.3%
296 David Jacobson (M9) 26 M3rd_4t 5th 13 15:47.43 15:47.4 54.00 15:48.69 29.8%
297 Kim Jacobson (F49) B8 Ao+ 12th 40 15:44.94 15:44.9 53.83 154890 31.2%
371 Brayden Davis (M9) 27 M3rd_4t 6th 03 16:30.70 16:30.7 56.45 16:31.05 28.5%
301 Aurora Lefebvre (F7) B8 k20 7th 17:05.24 17:05.2 58.44 17:0524 31.1%
319 Shawna Neely (F32) [Ba)F A9+  13th 99 16:56.04 16:56.0 57.93 17:05.93 24.9%
302 Philip Lefebvre (M42) 28 MA19+ 7th 394 16:28.12 16:28.1 56.33 17:07.48 24.2%
303 Prosper Lefebvre (M10) 29 M5th_6t 7th 379 16:30.58 16:30.6 56.45 17:08.47 27.5%
305 Elisabeth Livingstone (F61) [JEHlJF A19+ 14th 190 17:05.19 17:05.2 58.44 17:2422 33.9%
327 Austin Sadler (M7) 30 M_K_2n 8th 317 17:42.55 17:42.6 60.55 18:14.27 28.9%
372 Lynn Davis (F30) B3 A0+ 15th 53 18:09.48 18:09.5 62.09 18:14.81 23.1%
280 Melody Fisher (F45) B8 A0+ 16th 128 19:06.96 19:07.0 65.34 19:19.73 24.5%
266 Desirae Delich (F34) B Ao+ 17th 277 19:51.70 19:51.7 67.91 20:19.39 21.4%

268 Nylah Delich (F2) BBlF < on 8th 2738 19:51.65 19:51.7 67.91 20:19.46
322 Alix Parent (F10) [B8)F3d_ah 9th 44 20:15.51 20:15.5 69.28 20:19.94 23.9%
267 Josh Delich (M35) 31 MA19+ 8th 286 19:51.44 19:51.4 67.91 20:20.00 19.1%
282 Colette Ford (F9) Bir3d_4h 8th 95 20:11.39 20:11.4 69.05 20:20.91 24.6%
259 Amber Bellville (F39) B8 A0+ 18th 67 20:19.57 20:19.6 69.51 20:26.24 21.6%
320 Trina Newnam (F55) B Ao+ 19th 43 20:29.97 20:30.0 70.08 20:34.78 26.0%
330 Abby Schwartz (F5) PE)F <2n 9th o4 20:55.93 20:55.9 7156 20:56.37 27.6%
311 Vicki Macchietto (F58) - A9+ 20th 93 20:48.24 20:48.2 71.16 20:57.55 26.7%
336 Nate Taylor (M9) 32 M5th_6t 8th 214 23:43.00 23:43.0 81.14 24:04.38 19.8%
335 Matthew Taylor (M29) 33 MAL19+ 9th 219 23:44.39 23:44.4 81.19 24:06.30 15.6%
337 Sara Taylor (F29) @) Ao+ 23th 216 23:46.52 23:46.5 81.31 24:08.14 17.6%
328 Crystal Sadler (F34) &) Ao+ 22th 317 23:38.13 23:38.1 80.85 24:09.85 18.0%

283 Sabrina Ford (F4) ) k 2n 10th 126 25:07.82 25:07.8 85.93 25:20.43
284 Vicki Ford (F40) B Ao+ 24th 125 25:10.11 25:10.1 86.10 25:22.66 17.6%
288 Emily Hathaway (F34) [EE)F Ao+ 25th 144 25:56.16 25:56.2 88.72 26:10.56 16.4%
80 356 Page Reilly (F11) - 5th_6th 3rd 4509 20:55.56 20:55.6 71.56 28:35.42 22.5%
81 373 Leigha Reilly (F25) 8- Ao+ 21th 4588 20:57.54 20:57.5 71.67 28:36.35 20.0%
82 353 Tael Jackson (M8) 34 M3rd_4t 7th 04 36:40.61 36:40.6 125.44 36:41.03 13.3%
83 361 Dallas Jackson (F12) 8- sth eth 4th 17 36:40.14 36:40.1 125.44 36:41.83 12.6%
84 265 Lauren Danhof (F29) [BaJF Ao+ 26th o5 43:53.75 43:53.8 150.13 44:03.24  9.6%
Average Finish Time:  16:19 Average Age Grade:  31.73%
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